506294839 10/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6341587 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES W. SCHUMM	05/07/2013
RICHARD F. SELDEN	05/07/2013
EUGENE TAN	05/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NETBIO, INC.
Street Address:	830 WINTER STREET
City:	WALTHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15784929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269600

Email: oandrews@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY S. CONSALVI
SIGNATURE:	/Mary S. Consalvi/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=54862-009CON2 Inventors to NetBio Inc (003)#page1.tif source=54862-009CON2 Inventors to NetBio Inc (003)#page2.tif source=54862-009CON2 Inventors to NetBio Inc (003)#page3.tif

PATENT 506294839 REEL: 054009 FRAME: 0673

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James W. Schumm, Richard F. Selden and Eugene Tan have invented one or more inventions described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Methods and Compositions for Rapid Multiplex Amplification of STR Loci

and identified by

Serial No. 13/804,881 filed in the United States Patent Office on March 14, 2013; and

WHEREAS, NetBio, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, having principal offices at 830 Winter Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02139, desires to acquire an interest therein, in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the invention or inventions described in said application, which includes our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon or claim priority thereto under United States law or international convention, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions of said application or such Letters Patent, and any right, title and interest we may have in provisional applications to which said application claims priority; said invention or inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all of our rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE in its own name as assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree, without any further payment or compensation by said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, upon request of the ASSIGNEE, to communicate to

PATENT REEL: 054009 FRAME: 0674 said ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to generally do everything reasonable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

AND, we hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on the date of our execution of this assignment;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application, or applications based thereon, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands-and affixed our seals on the date(s) set forth below.

		Inventor: James W. Schumm
State/Commonwealth of)	
County of Middledey) ss	
On this \(\frac{f^{\sqrt{1}}}{day of \(\frac{f^{\sqrt{1}}}{f^{\sqrt{2}}} \) personally appeared James W. So identification, which were \(\frac{f^{\sqrt{2}}{f^{\sqrt{2}}} \) is signed on the preceding or attack.	la Driver!	, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, oved to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name ment in my presence.
		Notary Public My Commission Expires: 9/11/3015
		SUSAN STARKEY-O'KEEFE Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires

Inventor: Richard F. Selden

State/Commonwealth of County of Medically)) ss			
	ANCE'S LICEN	25.6·	fore me, the undersigned notary public, ugh satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name esence.	
		Notary Public My Commiss	SUSAN STARKEY O'KEE! SUSAN STARKEY O'KEE! Notary Public COMMONWEATH OF MASSACHUSET My Commission Expires Saptember 17, 2016	FE
		Inventor:	Eugene Tan	
State/Commonwealth of County of Middlesey)) ss			
On this day of day of personally appeared Eugene T which were managed for attached docume	an, proved to	meanrough sau	fore me, the undersigned notary public, tisfactory evidence of identification, the person whose name is signed on the	
,		Notary Public My Commiss	37 (1116/ // 17) 1 4	
			SUSAN STARKEY-O'KEEFE Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires September 17, 2015	

PATENT REEL: 054009 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 10/08/2020